or is suitable for agriculture operations, is under the control of a farmer, and has a USDA Farm 3 

Tract/Farm Number or the individual farming the land has filed a 1040F U.S. Internal Revenue 4 

Form with the Internal Revenue Service and has earned two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) 5 

gross income on farm products in the preceding year. 6 

(19) “Farm” means a parcel of land or other defined place, together with any attendant 7 

buildings, including dwellings, structures, machinery and equipment, tools and supplies, which is 8

[...]

RELATING TO AGRICULTURE AND FORESTRY -- AGRICULTURAL FUNCTIONS OF 

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT 

***

This act would redefine what constitutes a farm by reducing the amount of revenue from 1 

farm products required to be sold from ten thousand ($10,000) to two thousand five hundred dollars 2 

($2500). The act would expand the farm to include all agricultural operations, including forestry. 3 

This act would take effect upon passage. 4